÷

As Di	all Stop: signment Recordation Services RECORDATION FORM rector of the U.S. Patent PATENTS and Trademark Office D. Box 1450						
	exandria, VA 22313-1450	Attorney Docket No. <u>158920</u>					
	ase record the attached original document or copy thereof. tal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and doc	zument: <u>6</u>					
1.	<ul> <li>A. Name of conveying parties: Yossef YANAI Ehud LEVY</li> <li>B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?</li> <li>□ Yes ⊠ No</li> </ul>	<ol> <li>A. Name and address of receiving party: ELTA SYSTEMS 100 YITZCHAK HANASSI BLVD. P.O.B. 330, ASHDOD 77102 ISRAEL</li> </ol>					
3.	<ul> <li>A. Nature of conveyance:</li> <li>Assignment  Merger</li> <li>Security Agreement  Change of Name</li> <li>Other Record to correct Assignee name on an assignment document previously recorded on November 6, 2013, reci 031657/frame 0103.</li> <li>B. Execution Date: <u>ALL - October 14, 2013</u></li> </ul>	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ⊠ No					
4. <u>SA</u>	<ul> <li>A. Patent Application No. <u>14/004,188</u></li> <li>B. Patent No.(s)</li> <li>Additional numbers attached?  Yes  No</li> <li>C. Title of Application: <u>APPARATUS AND METHODS FOR DYNAMIC SPECTRUM ALLOCATION IN</u> SATELLITE COMMUNICATIONS</li> </ul>						
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>	<ol> <li>Total number of applications and patents involved; 1</li> <li>Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40,00.</li> </ol>					
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	<ol> <li>Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.</li> </ol>					
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreering informating informating and belief. The foreering informating informating informating and belief. The foreering informating informating and belief. The foreering informating informating and belief. The foreering informating inf	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Date: <u>December 6, 2013</u>					

700513323

i i

.

#### 12/06/2013 FRI 16:16 FAX 704 375 0729 Oliff & Berridge

۰'

# 11/06/2013 WED 16:01 FAX 704 375 0720 01114 5 Borrida 706/2013

Ad Di P.	fail Stop: Asignment Recordstion Services Recetor of the U.S. Patent and Trademark OMce .O. Box 1450 Jexandria, VA 22313-1450	RECORDATION FOR PATENTS	'S ONLY Patent and Tradomark Off				
			Attorney Docket No. <u>158920</u>				
_	case record the attached document. Data number of pages including cover shee	it, attachmonie, and docur	umont: 1				
1.	A. Name of conveying partice:		2. A. Name and address of receiving party:				
••	Yossef YANAI Ehud LEVY		ELTA SYSTEMS LTD. ISRAELI COMPANY, OF 100 YITZCHAK HANASSI BLVD.				
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying	party(les) attached? JYes 🛛 No	P.O.B. 330, ASHDOD 77102 ISRAEL				
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	Morgar	B. Additional game(s) & address(es) attached?				
	Scourity Agreement	Change of Name					
	B. Execution Date: ALL - Octo	ber 14, 2013					
4.	A. Patent Application No. 14/004.1	88	B. Peteni No.(s)				
		Additional numbers attac	iched? 🔲 Yee 🖾 No				
C. Title of Application: <u>APPARATUS AND METHODS FOR DYNAMIC SPECTRUM AL</u> SATELLITE COMMUNICATIONS							
J.	Name and address of party to whom concording document should be mailed:	respondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
	Nams: <u>Jaines A. Oliff</u> Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, P P.O. Box 320850		<ol> <li>Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CPR.3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.</li> </ol>				
	Aloxandris, VA 22320- Phons Number: 703-836 Fax Number: 703-836-2 Email: <u>email@olifi.co</u>	-6400 1787	<ol> <li>Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.</li> </ol>				
<u>قنارد.</u>							
	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, opplical document.	the Frequency information	n is true and correct and any uttached copy it a true copy of the				
	James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075 Davidson G. Lucas, Registration No. 68		Date: November 6, 2013				

PATENT REEL: 031981 FRAME: 0195

• •

2004/006

2001/003

Page 1 of 2 Pages

Attorney's Docket No.: 2147120

### ASSIGNMENT

 Full Name of Inventor:
 Yossef YANAI

 Citizenship:
 Iaraeli

 Post Office Address:
 10/21 Hamarganit Street,

 Holon 58459
 Israel

Full Name of Inventor: Citizenship: Post Office Address: Ehud LEVY Israeli 5 Zohar Street, Rosh-Ha'ayin 48610 Israel

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby do (does) assign, transfer and set over to

Name of Assignee	Elta Systems Ltd. Israeli Company, of
Address of Assignee	100 Yitzchak Hanassi Blvd. P.O.B. 330 Ashdod 77102 Israel

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions and elsewhere throughout the world, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, as well as the right to claim priority from the first application filed for the invention known as

Tile

#### APPARATUS AND METHODS FOR DYNAMIC SPECTRUM ALLOCATION IN SATELLITE COMMUNICATIONS

for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America, the specification of which:



is attached hereto. was filed on March 6, 2012 as Application Serial No. PCT/IL2012/050074

1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional or relasue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient or essential to its full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

3) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignce.

4) The undersigned agree(s) to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to me (us) respecting the invention and improvements thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to me (us), testify in any legal proceedings regarding the invention.

5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

11-01/02245719

Ϊz

PATENT REEL: 031981 FRAME: 0196

1.

Page 2 of 2 Pages

Attorney's Docket No.: Error! Reference source not found.

6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Reinhold Cohn and Partners the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

7) All existing rights and future rights relating to the invention are hereby assigned

8) This Assignment shall be binding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date	V	Vitness				
Date	V	Vitness	1 # - #17 0000000 # 2000000000000000000000000000			
mvonor s orginatore,	,		/ / ///		14110 12	
Inventor's Signature;			Nick	Date;	14.10.13	
Full Name of Inventor:	Bhud LEVY		1			
Inventor's Signature:	w w printer of the second s		<u>   </u>	Date:	[4.14.13	
Full Name of Inventor:	YossefYANA		. et			

02245719\[1-01



## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

NOVEMBER 25, 2013

PTAS

JAMES A. OLIFF OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. BOX 320850 ALEXANDRIA, VA 22320-4850

700512331 NOV 2 5 2013

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

**OLIFF & BERRIDGE** 

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 11/06/2013

REEL/FRAME: 031657/0103 NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 158920

ASSIGNOR: YANAI, YOSSEF

ASSIGNOR: LEVY, EHUD DOC DATE: 10/14/2013

DOC DATE: 10/14/2013

ASSIGNEE: ELTA SYSTEMS LTD. \_\_IGRABLE COMPANY, OF 100 YITZCHAK HANASSI BLVD. P.O.B. 330 ASHDOD 77102, ISRAEL

APPLICATION NUMBER: 14004188 PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE: TITLE: APPARATUS AND METHODS FOR DYNAMIC SPECTRUM ALLOCATION IN SATELLITE COMMUNICATIONS

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandna, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV

**RECORDED: 12/06/2013** 

# PATENT REEL: 031981 FRAME: 0198